European Coin Find Network '
XIl Annual Meeting

London 2025

UCL Institute of Archaeology, 31-34 Gordon Square, London

Thursday September 4th

9:30
9:40 David Wigg-Wolf
10:10 Pablo Cerda Insa

10:30 Alejandro Peiia
10:50 Manuel Gozalbes
11:10 Coffee

11:40 Dan Pett

12:00 Giorgio Donato
12:20 Jonas von Felten
12:40 Matthew Ball
13:00 Lunch

14:00 Short contributions

Stefanie Baars

Programme

Welcome
Keynote: Coin find studies: Past, Present and Future

Analysing Iberian coin hoards (5th—1st c. BC) through Dédalo
Cultural Heritage Management Platform

Modelling find spot data in Dédalo

Coin Finds and the monedaiberica.org Project

Peripleo and PAS Republican coins: powered by an army of
elves since 2003

Byzantine coin finds? NOMISMATA data base
DISCO - Digital Inventory of Swiss Coinfinds

Die links and the size of the Commodan silver coinage

Workshop report on the mapping of coin finds. The case study
of the coinage of Croton — problemes, ideas, solutions(?)

Mirjana Vojvoda, Zeljko Jovanovi¢, Igor Viminacium Coin Viewer Project

Milosevi¢ & lvan Marjanovié¢
Alenka Miskec

Aleksander Bursche & Kiril Myzgin

14:20 Koen Verboven & Fran Stroobants

14:40 Daniela Williams
15:00 Anton Cruysheer

15:20 Tea
15:50 Miriam Dafydd & Mang Yee
“Winnie” Poon

16:10 Rahel C. Ackermann & David Wigg-
Wolf

16:30
17:30 Close

Digital transformation of movable cultural heritage in Slovenia:
The ISPeD Project (2023-2025

New Roman silver ingots from Barbaricum

Coin Finds Belgium — A long tradition and a brand-new
database
Coin finds from Austria: retrospective and future projects

Improving coin find registration in the Netherlands — a new
project

Digitising Britain’s largest Roman coin hoard and many more —
A case study of the Cunetio hoard

Nomisma Sampo: a triple store and user interface for coin finds

Discussion: Recording coin finds in their archaeological context



9:30
9:50

10:10

10:30

10:50
11:20

11:40
12:00
12:20

12:40

13:00
14:00

14:20

14:40

15:00
15:20
15:40
16:10
17:30

Friday September 5th

Sebastian Gampe, Karsten Tolle

Marta Krzyzanska, David Wigg-Wolf,
Keith May, Caitlin Buck, Allard Mees
& Jeremy Oakley

Sebastian Gampe, Karsten Tolle,
Markus Moller & Caroline von Nicolai
Lavinia Sole & Egidia Occhipinti

Coffee

Lucy Moore

Rasmus Holst Nielsen
Markus Moller

Mario Schlapke
Leo Brey

Lunch

John Naylor
Jehan Hillen
Dilyana Boteva-Boyanova

Nick Wells
Murray Andrews

Tea

Close

Uncertainty — current evolvements in NFDI4Objects

Beyond minting dates: a new framework for expert-based coin
dating in archaeology

Data challenges based on De Retibus Nummorum data

NUMMI DIGITALI: A digital platform for the study and
enhancement of coin collections and coin finds

Creative digital engagement with the coin collection at the
University of Leeds

Coin finds in Denmark as citizen science
Celtic currencies in the Upper Danube region?
The hoard of Altengottern. An example of ‘early’ denarii

hoards from Thuringia

The large hoard of Roman denarii from Augsburg Oberhausen.
Some preliminary results.

The circulation of Roman coinage on the Berkshire Downs in its
local and regional context

Coin circulation in imperial borderlands. An analysis of coin
circulation in the Caucasus using FLAME

Revisiting two coin complexes, excavated in the 1970s and
1980s

Three emperors at Trelai: fifth century coins in South Wales

Critiquing 'purse hoards' (based on medieval evidence)

Final discussion & ECFN 2026



