

European Coin Find Network XII Annual Meeting London 2025



UCL Institute of Archaeology, 31-34 Gordon Square, London

Programme

Thursday September 4th

9:30	Welcome
9:40 David Wigg-Wolf	Keynote: Coin find studies: Past, Present and Future
10:10 Pablo Cerdà Insa	Analysing Iberian coin hoards (5th–1st c. BC) through Dédalo Cultural Heritage Management Platform
10:30 Alejandro Peña	Modelling find spot data in Dédalo
10:50 Manuel Gozalbes	Coin Finds and the monedaiberica.org Project
11:10 Coffee	
11:40 Dan Pett	Peripleo and PAS Republican coins: powered by an army of elves since 2003
12:00 Giorgio Donato	Byzantine coin finds? NOMISMATA data base
12:20 Jonas von Felten	DISCO - Digital Inventory of Swiss Coinfinds
12:40 Matthew Ball	Die links and the size of the Commodan silver coinage
13:00 Lunch	
14:00 Short contributions	
Stefanie Baars	Workshop report on the mapping of coin finds. The case study of the coinage of Croton – problems, ideas, solutions(?)
Mirjana Vojvoda, Željko Jovanović, Igor Milošević & Ivan Marjanović	Viminacium Coin Viewer Project
Alenka Miškec	Digital transformation of movable cultural heritage in Slovenia: The ISPeD Project (2023–2025
Aleksander Bursche & Kiril Myzgin	New Roman silver ingots from Barbaricum
14:20 Koen Verboven & Fran Stroobants	Coin Finds Belgium – A long tradition and a brand-new database
14:40 Daniela Williams	Coin finds from Austria: retrospective and future projects
15:00 Anton Cruysheer	Improving coin find registration in the Netherlands – a new project
15:20 Tea	
15:50 Miriam Dafydd & Mang Yee "Winnie" Poon	Digitising Britain's largest Roman coin hoard and many more – A case study of the Cunetio hoard
16:10 Rahel C. Ackermann & David Wigg- Wolf	Nomisma Sampo: a triple store and user interface for coin finds
16:30	Discussion: Recording coin finds in their archaeological context
17:30 Close	

Friday September 5th

9:30	Sebastian Gampe, Karsten Tolle	Uncertainty – current evolvements in NFDI4Objects
9:50	Marta Krzyzanska, David Wigg-Wolf, Keith May, Caitlin Buck, Allard Mees & Jeremy Oakley	Beyond minting dates: a new framework for expert-based coin dating in archaeology
10:10	Sebastian Gampe, Karsten Tolle, Markus Möller & Caroline von Nicolai	Data challenges based on De Retibus Nummorum data
10:30	Lavinia Sole & Egidia Occhipinti	NUMMI DIGITALI: A digital platform for the study and enhancement of coin collections and coin finds
10:50	Coffee	
11:20	Lucy Moore	Creative digital engagement with the coin collection at the University of Leeds
11:40	Rasmus Holst Nielsen	Coin finds in Denmark as citizen science
12:00	Markus Möller	Celtic currencies in the Upper Danube region?
12:20	Mario Schlapke	The hoard of Altengottern. An example of 'early' denarii hoards from Thuringia
12:40	Leo Brey	The large hoard of Roman denarii from Augsburg Oberhausen. Some preliminary results.
13:00	Lunch	
14:00	John Naylor	The circulation of Roman coinage on the Berkshire Downs in its local and regional context
14:20	Jehan Hillen	Coin circulation in imperial borderlands. An analysis of coin circulation in the Caucasus using FLAME
14:40	Dilyana Boteva-Boyanova	Revisiting two coin complexes, excavated in the 1970s and 1980s
15:00	Nick Wells	Three emperors at Trelai: fifth century coins in South Wales
15:20	Murray Andrews	Critiquing 'purse hoards' (based on medieval evidence)
15:40	Теа	
16:10		Final discussion & ECFN 2026
17:30	Close	